
Policy Committee Roster: WATER & WASTEWATER 
Position/Region Name Title City Pop. Email 
Region 1 John Walsh City Administrator St. Helens 15,009  jwalsh@sthelensoregon.gov 
Region 2, #A Niki Iverson* Water Director Hillsboro 110,337 niki.iverson@hillsboro-oregon.gov 
Region 2, #B Amy Maag Development Engineering Manager Wilsonville 27,895 amaag@wilsonvilleoregon.gov 
Region 2, #C Sara Petrocini Policy & Legislative Affairs Analyst Portland 653,000 sara.petrocine@portlandoregon.gov 
Region 3, #A Rachel King Mayor Amity 1,875 Rking@amityoregon.gov 
Region 3, #B Eric 

Underwood 
City Manager Donald 1,003 citymanager@donaldoregon.gov 

Region 4, #C Bryan 
Robinson 

Environmental Services Supervisor  Springfield 61,000 brobinson@springfield-or.gov 

Region 4, #C Matt Michel City Administrator Veneta 5,261 mmichel@venetaoregon.gov 
Region 5 Jan Kaplan Mayor Newport 11,083 J.kaplan@newportoregon.gov 
Region 6 Mike Morgan Water Quality Administrator   Coos Bay 16,000 mmorgan@coosbayor.gov 
Region 7 Jason Canady Public Works Director Grants 

Pass 
40,102 jcanady@grantspassoregon.gov 

Region 8 Scott Randall Councilor The Dalles 16,417 srandall@ci.the-dalles.or.us 
Region 9 Ed Fitch** Mayor Redmond 38,208 Ed.fitch@redmondoregon.gov 
Region 10 John Hughto Mayor Malin 745 john@caloreproduce.com 
Region 11 Dave 

Stockdale 
City Manager Umatilla 7,800 david.stockdale@umatilla.gov 

Region 12 Todd Fuller City Manager Vale 1,947 tfuller@cityofvale.com 
POC Rep. TBD         
W. Caucus Rep. Kathleen 

Walker 
Mayor Sandy 12,933 kwalker@ci.sandy.or.us 

OCCMA Rep. Michelle 
Eldridge 

City Administrator Harrisburg 3,670 meldridge@ci.harrisburg.or.us 

OMA Rep. Henry 
Balensifer 

Mayor Warrenton 6,446 hbalensifer@warrentonoregon.us 

 

Chair* 

Vice Chair** 


